Contents Page
1 Safety indications 2
2 Getting to know the counter 4
2.1 Block diagram 5
3 Counter connection 6
3.1 Supply voltage connection 6
3.2 Assignment of signal outputs „relays contact“ 7
3.3 Assignment of signal inputs 8

Housing material Aluminium
Weight Ca. 250 g
Order designation
Order Flange / Shaft
0 Clamping flange / 10 mm, mounting M3
1 Clamping flange / 10 mm, mounting M4
5 Servo flange / 6 mm, mounting M4
Voltage / Signals
10 10...30 VDC push-pull output A 90° B +0
Connection
12 Cable   2 m axial, Pg9
14 Cable   5 m axial, Pg9
16 Cable 10 m axial, Pg9
22 Cable  2 m  radial, Pg9
24 Cable  5 m  radial, Pg9
26 Cable 10 m  radial, Pg9
Impuls
39     50 Imp./rev.
15   500 Imp./rev.
GPI0W.
38
NE215
Track A
Track B
Zero pulse
Suitable encoder PTB-version
Pin assignment
Assignment Cable color
A blue
B beige
0 green
UB brown
0V black
Output signals
Signals with clockwise sense or rotation when looking at the flange.
Push-pull output (10...30 VDC)
Level High > UB -3 V (with I = -20 mA)
Level Low < 1,5 V (with I =  20 mA)
Load High < 40 mA
Load Low < 40 mA
Dimensions
GPI0W Clamping flange
GPI0W Servo flange
35 10 20
15
9
.
ø
 1
0
h
8
13
M3 / 5 deep
(M4 / 5 deep)
120°
16 35 10 20
15
1
5
36f8
48 ±0.1
58
9

4
39
Models/order designation
Part number
NE215. 1 AX0
 Display
   5 In cm, 9999.99
50 pulses/rev.
w/o interface/RS232
6 In mm, 999.999
500 pulses/rev.
w/o interface/RS232
7 In cm, 9999.99
50 pulses/rev.
at RS232/RS485
8 In mm, 999.999
500 pulses/rev.
at RS232/RS485
 Voltage supply
2   115/230 VAC
 3 24 VDC
Outputs
1 Relay outputs, B1 normally closed
 Interface
0 Without interface
1 RS232
2 RS232/RS485